STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

Exhibit F-I-A

174 - Orange Beach City Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash $6,777,179.17 $738,381.90 $0.00 $541,657.16 $0.00 $353,931.36 $0.00
Investments
Receivables $0.00 $265.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables $240,884.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inventories $0.00 $70,033.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets
Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,148,036.94
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,460,417.28
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits: $7,018,063.58 $808,679.93 $0.00 $541,657.16 $0.00 $353,931.36 $47,608,454.22
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable $87,067.13 $15,278.45 $0.00 $117,569.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $219,151.32 $0.00
Other Liabilities $0.00 $21,122.03 $179,248.75 $0.00 $0.00 ($21,441.33) $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,460,417.28
Total Liabilities: $87,067.13 $36,400.48 $179,248.75 $117,569.06 $0.00 $197,709.99 $2,460,417.28
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,148,036.94
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $851,100.34 $251,065.63 $0.00 $192,961.80 $0.00 $7,656.24 $0.00
Unreserved Fund balance $6,079,896.11 $521,213.82 ($179,248.75) $231,126.30 $0.00 $148,565.13 $0.00
Total Fund Equity: $6,930,996.45 $772,279.45 ($179,248.75) $424,088.10 $0.00 $156,221.37 $45,148,036.94
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $7,018,063.58 $808,679.93 $0.00 $541,657.16 $0.00 $353,931.36 $47,608,454.22

9/27/2024 8:45:31 AM

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

174 - Orange Beach City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

9/27/2024 8:41:00 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

General

$5,551,979.56
$0.00
$17,661,579.64
$257,355.24
$23,470,914.44

$9,405,347.79
$3,189,369.42
$2,366,539.44
$476,229.46
$1,580,577.49
$2,501,568.80
$0.00
$302,484.76
$19,822,117.16

$0.00
$948,049.87
($948,049.87)

$2,700,747.41
$4,230,249.04
$6,930,996.45

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$537,578.52
$594,579.52
$0.00
$1,132,158.04

$783,642.39
$240,889.08
$63,904.98
$688,955.12
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$44,914.80
$1,822,306.37

$963,259.24
$42,039.55
$921,219.69

$231,071.36
$541,208.09
$772,279.45

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$179,248.75
$0.00
$179,248.75

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($179,248.75)
$0.00
($179,248.75)

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$41,690.00
$0.00
$12,436,846.37
$0.00
$12,478,536.37

$0.00

$0.00
$229,048.83
$0.00

$0.00
$12,479,495.44
$0.00

$0.00
$12,708,544.27

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($230,007.90)
$654,096.00
$424,088.10

$0.00
$0.00
$319,002.94
$0.00
$319,002.94

$147,410.12
$81,248.32
$16,449.81
$47,109.00
$29,862.99
$0.00

$0.00
$7,810.77
$329,891.01

$20,000.00
$1,591.28
$18,408.72

$7,520.65
$148,700.72
$156,221.37

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$5,593,669.56
$537,578.52
$31,012,008.47
$257,355.24
$37,400,611.79

$10,336,400.30
$3,511,506.82
$2,675,943.06
$1,212,293.58
$1,610,440.48
$14,981,064.24
$179,248.75
$355,210.33
$34,862,107.56

$983,259.24
$991,680.70
($8,421.46)

$2,530,082.77
$5,574,253.85
$8,104,336.62
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

174 - Orange Beach City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/27/2024 8:46:09 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$1,652,899.00
$100.00
$19,696,483.00
$0.00
$21,349,482.00

$9,531,218.99
$5,119,691.82
$2,394,971.45
$403,454.68
$1,434,933.61
$0.00

$0.00
$303,997.54
$19,188,268.09

$0.00
$2,323,079.40
($2,323,079.40)

($161,865.49)
$4,680,000.00
$4,518,134.51

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$5,551,979.56
$0.00
$17,661,579.64
$257,355.24
$23,470,914.44

$9,405,347.79
$3,189,369.42
$2,366,539.44
$476,229.46
$1,580,577.49
$2,501,568.80
$0.00
$302,484.76
$19,822,117.16

$0.00
$948,049.87
($948,049.87)

$2,700,747.41
$4,230,249.04
$6,930,996.45

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$3,899,080.56
($100.00)

($2,034,903.36)

$257,355.24
$2,121,432.44

$125,871.20
$1,930,322.40
$28,432.01
($72,774.78)
($145,643.88)

($2,501,568.80)

$0.00
$1,512.78
($633,849.07)

$0.00
$1,375,029.53
$1,375,029.53

$2,862,612.90
($449,750.96)
$2,412,861.94

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$688,194.00
$1,108,584.10
$0.00
$1,796,778.10

$964,143.83
$390,893.72
$65,218.04
$658,403.13
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$94,767.76
$2,173,426.48

$1,162,448.71
$145,342.31
$1,017,106.40

$640,458.02
$735,000.00
$1,375,458.02

Actual

$0.00
$537,578.52
$594,579.52
$0.00
$1,132,158.04

$783,642.39
$240,889.08
$63,904.98
$688,955.12
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$44,914.80
$1,822,306.37

$963,259.24
$42,039.55
$921,219.69

$231,071.36
$541,208.09
$772,279.45

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($150,615.48)
($514,004.58)
$0.00
($664,620.06)

$180,501.44
$150,004.64
$1,313.06
($30,551.99)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$49,852.96
$351,120.11

($199,189.47)
$103,302.76
($95,886.71)

($409,386.66)
($193,791.91)
($603,178.57)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

174 - Orange Beach City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/27/2024 8:46:37 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE
Favorable
Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $179,248.75 ($179,248.75)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $179,248.75 ($179,248.75)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($179,248.75) ($179,248.75)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($179,248.75) ($179,248.75)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$45,486.00
$0.00
$9,000,000.00
$0.00
$9,045,486.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,970,395.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,970,395.00

$1,305,973.00
$0.00
$1,305,973.00

($618,936.00)
$764,422.00
$145,486.00

Actual

$41,690.00
$0.00
$12,436,846.37
$0.00
$12,478,536.37

$0.00

$0.00
$229,048.83
$0.00

$0.00
$12,479,495.44
$0.00

$0.00
$12,708,544.27

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($230,007.90)
$654,096.00
$424,088.10

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($3,796.00)
$0.00
$3,436,846.37
$0.00
$3,433,050.37

$0.00

$0.00
($229,048.83)
$0.00

$0.00
($1,509,100.44)
$0.00

$0.00
($1,738,149.27)

($1,305,973.00)
$0.00
($1,305,973.00)

$388,928.10
($110,326.00)
$278,602.10
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

174 - Orange Beach City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/27/2024 8:47:03 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$294,944.86 $319,002.94
$0.00 $0.00
$294,944.86 $319,002.94
$176,624.14 $147,410.12
$160,025.51 $81,248.32
$4,448.73 $16,449.81
$17,526.00 $47,109.00
$0.00 $29,862.99
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$56,314.77 $7,810.77
$414,939.15 $329,891.01
$11,424.00 $20,000.00
$11,424.00 $1,591.28
$0.00 $18,408.72
($119,994.29) $7,520.65
$200,000.00 $148,700.72
$80,005.71 $156,221.37

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$24,058.08
$0.00
$24,058.08

$29,214.02
$78,777.19
($12,001.08)
($29,583.00)
($29,862.99)
$0.00

$0.00
$48,504.00
$85,048.14

$8,576.00
$9,832.72
$18,408.72

$127,514.94
($51,299.28)
$76,215.66

Pulled from Production

Budget

$1,698,385.00
$688,294.00
$30,100,011.96
$0.00
$32,486,690.96

$10,671,986.96
$5,670,611.05
$2,464,638.22
$1,079,383.81
$1,434,933.61
$10,970,395.00
$0.00
$455,080.07
$32,747,028.72

$2,479,845.71
$2,479,845.71
$0.00

($260,337.76)
$6,379,422.00
$6,119,084.24

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$5,593,669.56
$537,578.52
$31,012,008.47
$257,355.24
$37,400,611.79

$10,336,400.30
$3,511,506.82
$2,675,943.06
$1,212,293.58
$1,610,440.48
$14,981,064.24
$179,248.75
$355,210.33
$34,862,107.56

$983,259.24
$991,680.70
($8,421.46)

$2,530,082.77
$5,574,253.85
$8,104,336.62

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$3,895,284.56
($150,715.48)
$911,996.51
$257,355.24
$4,913,920.83

$335,586.66
$2,159,104.23
($211,304.84)
($132,909.77)
($175,506.87)
($4,010,669.24)
($179,248.75)
$99,869.74
($2,115,078.84)

($1,496,586.47)
$1,488,165.01
($8,421.46)

$2,790,420.53
($805,168.15)
$1,085,252.38
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